## THENI DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

 " ADR " Building , Integrated District Court Campus, Lakshimipuram Post, Theni- 625 523.
E-mail:<u>thenidlsa@gmail.com</u>, Phone No: 04546- 269339, 291566

**CHAIRMAN** 

Thiru.Swarnam J.Natarajan., M.L., Principal District Judge



SECRETARY Tmt.M.Parameswari, B.Sc.,B.L., Secretary/ Sub Judge

Date: 3 1/01/2025

DLSA.No. 206/2025

Sir/Madam,

- Sub: TNSLSA- District Legal Services Authority, Theni Incremental expansion of Legal Aid Defense Counsel System (LADCS) – Establishment of LADCS in Theni District – List of Selected candidates – Name of selected and approved list - Reg.
- Ref: 1.District Legal Services Authority, Theni Notification No.4/2024, dated : 23-08-2024.

2.Letter received from Tamil Nadu State Legal Services Authority, Chennai in TNSLSA.No.3910/S3/2022 Date 10.01.2025 & TNSLSA.No.3910/S3/2022 Date 28.01.2025

It is informed that Tamil Nadu State Legal Services Authority, Chennai has approved the name of selected candidates for Legal Aid Defense Counsel System vide reference 2<sup>nd</sup> cited on the notification selection vide reference 1<sup>st</sup> cited and the name of selected candidates as follows,

S.No	Name of the Post Selected	Name of the Selected Candidates
1		J.Julius Mera Smith,
2	Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsels	R.Boobash Kannan,
3		E.Balamurugan,
4	Office Assistants/ Clerk	S.Deepa
5	Office Peon (Munshi / Attendant)	S.Gopalakrishnan
6		K.Nandhini

The above side candidates are hereby intimated that they shall execute a contractual engagement with the secretary District Legal Services Authority, Theni on or before 03.02.2025.

